MRA 1018/98

FORM PT (Rev. 6-9)		RE	10-22-	1998	SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						_
Tab	settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼				<u> </u>	▼	
	To the Honorable Commission	er of F	100857	/8 6	ttached origina	l documents or co	opy tnereot.
	ame of conveying party(ies): Richard D. Balazy Cathy L. Cowan Mark R. Eisenmann Kenneth E. Frink and Edonal name(s) of conveying party(ies	ward Kull	ha ⊔ Yes ⊻ No	Name:	and address of re		09/168697 10/08/98
3. Na	ature of conveyance:				1640	Ţ	
⊴	Assignment		Merger	Street A	Address <u>: 84 Sprin</u>	ig Street	
	Security Agreement	٥	Change of Name				
	Other		_	City: Fa	rmington	State <u>: CT</u>	ZIP: 06032
Exec	ution Date: October 7, 1998	3		Additiona	ıl name(s) & address((es) attached? □ Y	es 🗹 No
A.	this document is being filed Patent Application No.(s) PRESEURIS 00000016 080219	,		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
5, .N	ame and address of party to oncerning document should			6. Total nu	umber of application	ons and patents i	nvolved: 1
N.	ame: <u>James B. Lampert</u>			7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
l In	ternal Address: Hale and Do	orr LLP		□ Enc	losed		
				Charg	norized to be cha ge any additional fees ass application, or credit an	ociated with this paper	or during the pendancy
S	treet Address: 60 State Stree	et		8. Deposi	t account numbe	r:	
С	ity: <u>Boston</u> Sta	nte: <u>MA</u>	ZIP: 02109	(Attach c	luplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
T .	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. James B. Lampert Name of Person Signing		f, the foregoing info	Signature		<u>Oc</u>	y is a true copy of tober 8, 1998 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail No. Express Mail No. October 8, 1998 Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0664

ASSIGNMENT Mark R. EISENMANN D Muk R. Common of

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Richard D. Balazy, residing at 16 Crestview Drive, Terryville, Connecticut 06786; Cathy L. Cowan, residing at 160 Robin Drive. Canton, Connecticut 06022; Mark R. Eisermann, residing at 80 Miller Road, Burlington. Connecticut 06013; Kenneth E. Frink, residing at 65 Putting Green Lane, Prospect, Connecticut 06712; and, Edward Kulha, residing at 117 High Valley Drive, Canton Center, Connecticut 06020, in the United States of America, respectively, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Mott Metallurgical Corporation, a corporation of Connecticut, having its principal address at 84 Spring Lane, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 (the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest:

/X/ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), / X / and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as FLUID FLOW CONTROLLING for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on even day herewith, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such application(s) or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, or Letters Patent(s), and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenants(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) James B. Lampert, Reg. No. 24,564; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Reg. No. 31,091; Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; Wayne M. Kennard, Reg. No. 30,271; Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241; Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 31,122; Richard A. Goldenberg, Reg. No. 38,895; Peter M. Dichiara, Reg. No. 38,005; Ann-Louise Kerner, Reg. No. 33,523; Gretchen A. Rice, Reg. No. 37,429; Colleen Superko, Reg. No. 39,859; Keum J. Park, Reg. No. 42,059; Jason C. Gish, Reg. No. P42,581; and, Henry N.

Page 1 of 3

Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073 of HALE AND DORR LLP, 60 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 and 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the

undersigned's name.
Date: 0-7-98 Signature of Inventor: Richard D. Balazy
State of Connecticut) ss. PAROUCE County of HACTFORD)
Then personally appeared before me this
Notary Public GENE A. FINELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION FXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned's name. Date: 10 (7/98) Signature of Inventor: Daylay Development Cathy L. Cowan
State of Connecticut) ss. PRAINICLE County of MRIPONO)
Then personally appeared before me this day of, 1998, the above named to be his free act and deed. Notary Public
GENE A. FINELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION FXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0666

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the
Date: 11/7/98 Signature of Inventor: Mark R. Eisenmann
Date: 10/7/98 Signature of Inventor: Mark when the Signature of Inventor:
Mark R. Eisenmann
State of Connecticut) ss. feaminics County of Hartand)
Then personally appeared before me this day of, 1998, the above
named Mark R. Eisenmann who acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Burt All
Notary Public GENE A. FINELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION FXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the
undersigned's name.
Date: 10-7-98 Signature of Inventor: Kenneth E. Frink Kenneth E. Frink
Kenneth E. Frink
State of Connecticut)
State of Connecticut) ss. Persuarce County of Haurana) SM County of Haurana
2M Dans
Then personally appeared before me this day of, 1998, the above
named Kenneth E. Frink who acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Jan All.
Notary Public GENE A. FINELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION FXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000

Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the
undersigned's name.
Date: Signature of Inventor:
Edward Kulha
State of Connecticut
County of HAKTROWN) SS. PLANKICEE
Then personally appeared before me this day of
named Edward Kulha who acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
Just All
Notary Public
GENE A. FINELLI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2000

Page 4 of 3

** TOTAL PAGE. 010 **

REEL: 9518 FRAME: 0668